

Oneidas bringing sur ural hundred bogs of corn to Washington's stativing army at Valluy forgu, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid thom.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, W1 54155



REMY BIRDINK JYJER

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend ship between the six notions and the Colony of Pannsylvania, a new notion, the Unitud Status was made possible.

RESOLUTION #1-21-89A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has determined the need for modern agriculture equipment to enhance and implement it's agricultural operations, and
- WHEREAS, contractual agreements to purchase such equipment are being processed with Reisterer Equipment, Inc. of Pulaski, WI which recite lease terms as well as an option to purchase said equipment which is listed,
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the contracts referred to above are hereby incorporated into this resolution and that the option to purchase will not be exercised until after the 36th month and not before the beginning of the 37th month from the date said agreements are executed

CERTIFICATION

I,	the	undersig	ned, as	Secret	ary	of the	One	ida	Busir	ness
			certify							
			member							
quo	cum.	5 m	embers we	ere pres	ent a	t a me	eting	duly	call	led,
not	iced,	and held	on the _	al a	ay of	July		19 💃	Ź ; t	hat
the	foreg	going res	olution v	as duly	, adob	ted af	such	meet:	ing b	y a
vot	e of	. 3	members	for;		members	ag a i	nst;		2
mem	bers	not vot	ing; and	that :	said	resolut	ion h	as n	ot k	oeen
res	cinded	or amend	ded in any	way.	7	_				

Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin